# 508735474 08/30/2024

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI466342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC.	08/13/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	mpany Name: FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 300 South Fourth Street, 10th Floor- Suite 1020	
Internal Address:	c/o DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89101	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9637712
Patent Number:	9637713

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8052301350

Email: elisham@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: Elisha Manzur

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120 c/o SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisha Manzur
SIGNATURE:	Elisha Manzur
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2024

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Court Ordered Assignment#page1.tiff source=Court Ordered Assignment#page2.tiff source=Court Ordered Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT 508735474 REEL: 068453 FRAME: 0170

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

### ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 8/13/2024 4:08 PM

Electronically Filed 08/13/2024 4:07 PM

1	ODTP		
	Peter Dubowsky, Esq.		
2	Nevada Bar No. 4972		
	DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.		
3	300 South Fourth Street, Suite 1020		
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101		
4	(702) 360-3500		
_	Fax (702) 360-3515		
5	peter@dubowskylaw.com		
6	Attorney for Plaintiff		
0			
7	DISTRICT COURT		
· 1	CL A DIV COL	CINICINAT BIBLATA IN A	
	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
8	CLARK CO	UNII, NEVADA	
8		•	
8 9	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C	
	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C	
9	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.  Plaintiff,	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C	
9	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C	
9 10 11	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.  Plaintiff,  vs.	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C ) Dept No.: 29 )	
9	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.  Plaintiff,  vs.  LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC;	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C ) Dept No.: 29 ) and	
9 10 11 12	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.  Plaintiff,  vs.  LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC; DOES I-X and ROE CORPORATIONS I	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C ) Dept No.: 29 ) and	
9 10 11	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.  Plaintiff,  vs.  LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC;	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C ) Dept No.: 29 ) and	
9 10 11 12	FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.  Plaintiff,  vs.  LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC; DOES I-X and ROE CORPORATIONS I	) Case No.: A-23-880449-C ) Dept No.: 29 ) and	

### COURT ORDERED PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Plaintiff / Judgment Creditor FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC. ("Firefly) by and through its counsel of record, Peter Dubowsky, Esq. of the DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD. having filed an EX-PARTE MOTION TO TRANSFER/ASSISGN U. S. PATENT PROPERTIES TO JUDGMENT CREDITOR IN AID OF EXECUTION ("Motion") against Judgment Debtor LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC ("Lost Spirits"); and good cause appearing, Firefly's Motion is GRANTED; and

Further, this Court ORDERS that the entire right, title and interest in and to Lost Spirits' US Patent Properties be assigned to and are hereby assigned to Firefly.

1

PATENT REEL: 068453 FRAME: 0171

Case Number: A-23-880449-C

2

3

1

**Prior Owner:** 

LOST SPIRITS DISTILLERY, INC. ("Lost Spirits"),

Assignee:

FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC. ("Firefly")

4

5

6

# **The Patent Properties**

Lost Spirits was the owner of the following United States Patents, collectively, the **US** Patent Properties:

7

8

9

10

11

12

Title	Filing Date	App. No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
Method for rapid maturation of distilled spirits using light and heat processes	Jan. 12, 2015	14/594,944	May 2, 2017	9637712
Method for rapid maturation of distilled spirits using light and heat processes	Jul. 9, 2015	14/795,841	May 2, 2017	9637713

13

Firefly is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above US

592 389 866D 5C4C Jacob A. Reynolds **District Court Judge** 

14

15

Patent Properties.

The Hearing currently set on this matter for August 14, 2024 is hereby VACATED.

Dated this 13th day of August, 2024

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Respectfully submitted,

DUBOWSKY LAW OFFICE, CHTD.

By: /s/Peter Dubowsky

Peter Dubowsky, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 4972

300 South Fourth Street

Suite 1020

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

(702) 360-3500

Attorney for Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor

FIREFLY SYSTEMS, INC.

1	CSERV		
2			
3	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5			
6	Firefly Systems Inc, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-23-880449-C	
7	VS.	DEPT. NO. Department 29	
8	Lost Spirit Distillery Inc, Defendant(s)		
9			
10	AUTOMATER	CEDTIFICATE OF CEDIMOR	
11	AUTOMATED	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
12	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Ex Parte Order Directing Transfer of Property was served via the		
13	court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled		
14	case as listed below:		
15	Service Date: 8/13/2024		
16	William Thompson	william@dubowskylaw.com	
17	Peter Dubowsky, Esq.	peter@dubowskylaw.com	
18			
19			
20 21			
22 23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

PATENT REEL: 068453 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 08/30/2024